

**Samuhik Prayas Samittee (Regd.) Vs. Sh. Sunil Kumar**

**07.06.2017**

Present : None for the parties.

No useful purpose will be served by keeping the matter pending as several other matters are also listed for evidence. Hence, matter is now adjourned for same purpose on last opportunity for **23.10.2017**.

( Sanjay Jindal )  
ADJ-02 ( North ), Rohini, Delhi.  
07.06.2017(pk)