

Samuhik Prayas Samitee Vs. Suniz Kumar

23.10.2017

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Counsel for defendant.

Defendants witnesses namely Lal Chand Yadav and Om Dutt are present. Since, evidence is going on in older cases. Be awaited.

**ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
23.10.2017**

AT 12.15 p.m.

Present : As before.

Since, evidence is still going on in older cases and no useful purpose will be served by keeping the matter pending, hence, matter is now adjourned for same purpose for **20.12.2017**.

**(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
23.10.2017(pk)**