

16.07.2019

Present : Ms. Rajni Saxena, representative of plaintiff.

Ms. Sonia Kaushal, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Be taken on record.

Two applications have been filed by defendant; one under Section 151 CPC for taking on record registered GPA and WILL dated 04.07.2003 and another application is filed for appointment of Hand Writing Expert. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff is directed to file the reply to the above stated applications by serving advance copy to the opposite side.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for defendant that they will file affidavit in evidence subsequent to the decisions on the aforesaid applications.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid applications/DE on 20.11.2019.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 16.07.2019