

04.02.2020

Present : Sh. Sandeep Jindal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. A. Shinghal, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard on application under Section 151 CPC for taking on record registered GPA and Will dt 04.07.2003 of defendant. **Let the application be registered separately.**

The application of the defendant is not maintainable as the present suit has been filed under Section 6 of the Specific Relief Act and there is no lis regarding title of the parties. The documents which the defendant wants to place on record by way of application are not relevant for deciding the fact of actual possession alleged for the time stated in the plaint. **Hence the aforesaid application is dismissed.**

Advance copy of affidavit of evidence be supplied to the counsel for plaintiff atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for entire DE on 23.03.2020 and 31.03.2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 04.02.2020