

CS DJ 58318/16
SAMUHIK PRAYAS SAMITTEE (REGD.) Vs. SUNIL
KUMAR

11.07.2022

Present: Sh Sandeep Jindal, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought by defendant as his counsel is
not available today to lead the case.

Not opposed.

Request considered and allowed.

Put up for DE and arguments on pending
application/s on **12.10.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.07.2022