

CS DJ 58318/16
SAMUHIK PRAYAS SAMITTEE (REGD.) Vs. SUNIL
KUMAR

01.03.2023

Present: Sh Saurav, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh A K Tripathi, ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Some case laws filed by defendant. Same is taken on record. Copy be supplied during the course of the day.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for the plaintiff as main counsel is not available today to address the court. Allowed.

Put up for RDE as well as for arguments on application u/o VI Rule 2 CPC on **24.05.2023**.

Steps be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.03.2023