

CS DJ 58318/16

SAMUHIK PRAYAS SAMITTEE (REGD.) Vs. SUNIL  
KUMAR

24.05.2023.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Jindal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. A K Tripathi, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Part arguments heard on pending application u/o VI.

No time left as it is already lunch time.

Put up for remaining arguments on 16.08.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/24.05.2023.