

CS DJ 58318/16
SAMUHIK PRAYAS SAMITTEE (REGD.) Vs. SUNIL
KUMAR

20.12.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Arguments on pending application under Order VI Rule 2 CPC filed by the plaintiff heard.

Vide my separate order of even date, application under Order VI Rule 2 CPC stands dismissed.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that only Sh. Omdutt Sharma and Sh. Surender Singh whose affidavits in evidence are already filed on record, are to be examined in defendant evidence.

Accordingly, put up the case for DE, on 11.03.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.12.2023