

CS DJ 58318/16
SAMUHIK PRAYAS SAMITTEE (REGD.) Vs. SUNIL
KUMAR

02.09.24

Present: Sh Saurabh, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff with
alleged newly appointed President Kajal in person.
Sh A K Tripathi, Id counsel for defendant alongwith
PW Omdutt and PW Surender in person.

For today, the plaintiff has been directed to file
election proceedings vide which new body of plaintiff has been
elected but again same is not being filed.

Main counsel for the plaintiff, though present in the
Rohini Court premises itself, is not turning up for cross-
examination of PWs.

Record reveals that it is the plaintiff's side who is
taking dates on one ground or the other.

In view of the conduct of the plaintiff, case is
adjourned for filing of election proceedings of plaintiff as well as
for cross-examination of PWs as last and final opportunity,
subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- for 20.11.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.09.24