

SAMUHIK PRAYAS SAMITTEE (REGD.) Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

20.11.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. A. K. Tripathi, ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW4 Sh. Surender Pal Singh, s/o. Late Sh. Kehar examined and opportunity to cross examination given to the plaintiff, which is 'Nil. Opportunity given'.

No other DW is present.

Put up for further DE on 07.03.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.11.2024