

CS DJ 58318/16
SAMUHIK PRAYAS SAMITTEE (REGD.) Vs. SUNIL
KUMAR

05.06.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff, through VC.
Defendant in person.

Reply filed on behalf of the defendant to all the applications of the plaintiff filed u/s 151 CPC, for waiver of cost imposed vide order dated 02.09.2024 as well as to the application under Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC read with Section 151 CPC. Same is taken on record.

Let copy of the same be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

At request, list the matter for arguments on aforesaid applications of the plaintiff, on **28.08.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.06.2025